
Sr. No. Obs. Code Name of the Observer Service Batch Contact No. Email Id State Contituency 
1 R-25550 Milind V. Patil IRS 2006 8208269129 milind.v.patil@incometax.gov.in Bihar 29-Nalanda
2 R-22346 Yogesh Kumar Sharma IRS 2007 9013851570 yogesh.k.sharma@incometax.gov.in Bihar 30-Patna Sahib
3 O-35143 Sonal Mehlawat IDAS 2011 9784325971 sonalmehlawat.dad@hub.nic.in Bihar 31-Pataliputra

4
R-18800 Kale Sushilkumar Govindrao IRS(C&CE) 2009 9404339522 kale.sushilkumar@gov.in Bihar

32-Arrah and AC No. 195-
Agiaon (Bye-Election)

5 R-35224 Vishal Pratap Singh IRS(C&CE) 2008 8084062645 vp.singh83@gov.in Bihar 33-Buxar
6 R-19583 Suresh Babu KN IRS 2010 8985972360 suresh.babu.k@incometax.gov.in Bihar 34-Sasaram
7 R-22996 Vikas Joshi IRS(C&CE) 2009 8107878070 joshi.vikas@gov.in Bihar 35-Karakat
8 R-35460 Ravi Verma IRS 2016 8902000761 ravi.verma@incometax.gov.in Bihar 36-Jahanabad
9 R-19339 Koushlendra Tewari IRS 2007 8902196622 koushlendra30@rediffmail.com Chandigarh 01-Chandigarh

10 R-33198 Pratibha Chaudhary IRS 2011 8527988781 pratibha.chaudhary@incometax.gov.in Himachal Pradesh
01-Kangra and AC No. 18-
Dharamshala (Bye-Election)

11 R-21410 Rakesh Jha IRS 2005 9408791003 rakesh.jha@incometax.gov.in Himachal Pradesh 02-Mandi

12 R-18676 Kundan Yadav IRS(C&CE) 2007 8506889889 kundanyadav.irs@gov.in Himachal Pradesh
03-Hamirpur and AC No. 37-
Sujanpur & 39-Barsar (Bye-
Election)

13 R-21017 Ajey Malik IRS 2002 9413385585 ajey.malikajey@incometax.gov.in Himachal Pradesh 04-Shimla

14
R-33197 Meenu Singh Bisht

IRS
2011 8130461533

meenu.s.bist@incometax.gov.in Himachal Pradesh
AC No. 42-Gaget & AC No. 45-
Kutlehar (Bye-Election)

15 R-13670 Suresh Nandanwar IRS(C&CE) 1996 9790660833 nandanwar.77@gov.in Himachal Pradesh
AC No. 21-Lahaul & Spiti (Bye- 
Election)

16 O-22967 Sridhar Gedela IRAS 2009 9701370107 hisridharg@gmail.com Jharkhand 01-Rajmahal
17 R-23294 Amit Kumar Sharma IRS(C&CE) 2010 8879667543 amit.irs@gov.in Jharkhand 02-Dumka
18 R-34103 Ranjan Agrawala IRS 2014 8902350337 ranjan.agrawala@incometax.gov.in Jharkhand 03-Godda
19 R-25766 Neha IRS 2008 7588182926 nagpur.addlcit.apl1@incometax.gov.in Odisha 05-Mayurbhanj
20 R-28854 Vikas Singh IRS(IT) 2007 9013033362 vikas.singh79@nic.in Odisha 06-Balasore
21 R-16389 R.V. Aroon Prasad IRS 2008 9444194442 aroonprasaad.rv5@gmail.com Odisha 07-Bhadrak
22 R-17864 A.V.T. Bharathidhasan IRS(C&CE) 2007 9841648385 bharathi.irs@nic.in Odisha 08-Jajpur
23 O-22158 Swati Chulet IRAS 2009 9001195111 swatichulet@gmail.com Odisha 15-Kendrapara
24 R-21007 Nethrapal MS IRS 2007 9845029727 msnethrapal@gmail.com Odisha 16-Jagatsinghpur
25 R-21959 Harshad S Vengurlekar IRS 2005 9969298467 harshad.sv@incometax.gov.in Punjab 01-Gurdaspur
26 R-13529 Bare Ganesh Sudhakar IRS 2003 7506256615 ganesh.s.bare@incometax.gov.in Punjab 02-Amritsar
27 R-34036 Anurag Tripathi IRS 2013 9477331940 anurag.tripathi@incometax.gov.in Punjab 03-Khadoor Sahib
28 R-25785 Madhav Deshmukh IRS 2009 9969238162 madhav.n.deshmukh@incometax.gov.in Punjab 04-Jalandhar (SC)
29 R-17847 Pawan Kumar Khetan IRS(C&CE) 2008 8433819081 pawan.khetan@gov.in Punjab 05-Hoshiarpur
30 O-28284 Shilpi Sinha IP&TAFS 2002 9412000660 8shilpisinha@gmail.com Punjab 06-Anandpur Sahib
31 R-16395 Pankaj Kumar IRS 2003 9969236468 pankaj.kumar19@incometax.gov.in Punjab 07-Ludhiana
32 R-28532 Chetan D Kalamkar IRS 2014 8762302848 hrishikesh.patki@incometax.gov.in Punjab 07-Ludhiana
33 R-35219 Anand Kumar IRS(C&CE) 2005 9860199721 anandkumar.irs@gov.in Punjab 08-Fatehgarh Sahib
34 R-21590 Nagendra Yadav IRS(C&CE) 2007 9718804188 nagendrairs@gmail.com Punjab 10-Ferozepur
35 R-28859 Manish Kumar IRS(C&CE) 2008 8130009747 manishh.343@gov.in Punjab 09-Faridkot
36 R-20421 Akhilesh Kumar Yadava IRS 2010 7588630303 akyadav.mountabu@gmail.com Punjab 11-Bathinda
37 R-34504 Nandini R Nair IRS 2013 9445599602 nandini.nair@incometax.gov.in Punjab 11-Bathinda
38 R-21970 Amit Sanjay Gurav IRS 2011 9969235043 amit.gurav@incometax.gov.in Punjab 12-Sangrur
39  R-33190 Meetu Agarwal IRS 2010 9969238336 rojubileehills61tsla2023@gmail.com Punjab 13-Patiala
40 R-34057 Raviraj Shahuraj Khogare IRS 2014 9969230354 raviraj.s.khogare@incometax.gov.in Uttar Pradesh 63-Maharajganj
41 R-25252 Jitendra Patel IRS(C&CE) 2011 9967168857 patel.jitendra@gov.in Uttar Pradesh 63-Maharajganj
42 R-15765 Capt. Pradeep Shoury Arya IRS 2004 8762300455 captpradeeparya@gmail.com Uttar Pradesh 64-Gorakhpur
43 O-21076 Asawa Manoj Rajgopal IRAS 2002 9004490105 asman1974@gmail.com Uttar Pradesh 65-Kushi Nagar
44 R-21934 M. Ratna Kumar IRS(C&CE) 2011 8939993447 ratnakumar.irs@gov.in Uttar Pradesh 66-Deoria
45 R-34297 Rajesh Raina IRS 2012 9968626555 rajeshr@incometax.gov.in Uttar Pradesh 67-Bansgaon
46 R-24113 Salunkhe Shiv Kumar Popat IRS(C&CE) 2012 9051444177 sp.salunkhe@gov.in Uttar Pradesh 70-Ghosi

47
R-35414 Balasubramanian 

Annanthanarayanan IRS
2014 8985970188 alasubramanian@incometax.gov.in

Uttar Pradesh 71-Salempur
48 R-17404 Venkatesh S. IRS(C&CE) 2008 9674045577 venkatesh.s74@gov.in Uttar Pradesh 72-Ballia
49 R-25150 Bhawani Shankar Meena IRS(C&CE) 2009 9051158999 bsmeena.1974@gov.in Uttar Pradesh 75-Ghazipur
50 R-21450 Rishi Kumar Bisen IRS 2010 8275021067 rishi.k.bisen@incometax.gov.in Uttar Pradesh 76-Chandauli
51 R-20670 Ajit Dan IRS(C&CE) 2010 9869784595 ajitdan.irs@gov.in Uttar Pradesh 77-Varanasi
52 R-34679 Kale Sanket Subhash IRS(C&CE) 2007 9909917939 sanket.kale@gov.in Uttar Pradesh 79-Mirzapur

53
R-13558 Aslam Hassan IRS(C&CE) 2005 8130981823 aslamhassan.irs@gov.in Uttar Pradesh

80-Robertsganj and AC No. 403-
Duddhi (Bye-Election)

54
R-33202 Manu Chaurasia

IRS
2006 9874353755 manu.chaurasia@incometax.gov.in

West Bengal
16-Dum Dum and AC No. 113-
Baranagar (Bye-Election)

55 R-22324 Beenu IRS 2009 9974433861 19.prantbardoli@gmail.com West Bengal 17-Barasat
56 R-25419 Sunil Kumar Gautam IRS(C&CE) 2012 7632989524 sgk.gautam@gov.in West Bengal 18-Basirhat
57 R-17378 Neelesh Rautkar IRS(C&CE) 2008 9810413893 rautkar.neelesh@gov.in West Bengal 19-Jaynagar
58 R-22232 Sanjay Kumar Singh IRS(C&CE) 2006 9971250248 sanjay.ks68@gov.in West Bengal 20-Mathurapur
59 R-35505 Ruchi Bisht IRS(C&CE) 2010 9537344500 ruchi.bisht81@gov.in West Bengal 21-Diamond Harbour
60 O-35188 Sahil Garg IRAS 2016 9717484975 sg41191@gmail.com West Bengal 22-Jadavpur
61 R-21382 Darsi Suman Ratnam IRS 2005 9887923285 ero105kekri@gmail.com West Bengal 23-Kolkata Dakshin
62 R-25753 Nitin R Waghmode IRS 2005 9969298487 nitin.r.waghmode@incometax.gov.in West Bengal 23-Kolkata Dakshin
63 R-16392 Shailendra Sharma IRS 2003 9530400259 shailendra.r.sharma@incometax.gov.in West Bengal 24-Kolkata Uttar
64 R-21677 Hemant Gupta IRS 2006 9013853317 hemant.gupta@incometax.gov.in West Bengal 24-Kolkata Uttar


